
1AUGUST 19, 2025 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



12

ORDINANCE NO. 250663 
 Secondary Electrical Switchgear Improvements at the Water Treatment Plant, Amendment No. 2

Authorizing a $110,000.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 2 to Contract 
No. 9489 with HDR Engineering, Inc., for the Secondary Electrical Switchgear Improvements at 
the Water Treatment Plant project for a total contract amount of $2,681,616.00; authorizing an 
extension of the term for an additional 761 days for a total term of 2,660 days (7.3 years); and 
recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

August 19, 2025

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



13

ORDINANCE NO. 250663
KC Water

Old Electrical 
Switchgear 
Equipment

New 
Electrical 

Switchgear 
Equipment



14

ORDINANCE NO. 250663 
KC Water

M/WBE CREO Participation
The Human Relations Department (now known as CREO KC) approved the Contractor 
Utilization Plan on April 30, 2019, with 27% MBE and 6% WBE participation.  
Subcontracting goals will be met with this proposed Amendment No. 2.

MBE Firms WBE Firms

Custom Engineering, Inc. Leigh & O’Kane, LLC
Whatever It Takes Electrical Contractors, LLC



15KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 250661 �Sensor Network and Watershed Digital Twin, Renewal No. 1
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250661 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250662 �Water Main Replacement Southwest Boulevard to Main Street, W. 43rd Street to Pershing Avenue, Phase III
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250662 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250662 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250663 � Secondary Electrical Switchgear Improvements at the Water Treatment Plant, Amendment No. 2
	ORDINANCE NO. 250663�
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250663 �
	Slide Number 15



